anualck Excella® E-1 Open Air ShakerEN)g manual
New Brunswick™ Excella®
E-1 Open Air Shaker
Operating manual
M1354-0050-C/102013
Copyright © 2014 Eppendorf AG, Germany. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the
prior permission of the copyright owner.
The company reserves the right to change information in this document without notice. Updates to

English (EN)
22
Ordering information
New Brunswick Excella® E-1 Open Air Shaker
English (EN)
23
9 Ordering information
9.1 Parts and accessories
When ordering replacement or accessory parts, or requesting service, please provide the Model Number
and Serial Number of your shaker. This information is on the ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION PLATE
located on the rear of the shaker.
9.1.1 Relacement parts
9.1.2 Dedicated platforms
9.1.3 Universal platform flask capacity
The following is a list of flask capacities for Universal Platform number M1001-0240. Flask clamps are
ordered separately.
9.1.4 Accessory flask clamps
Part description Quantity Part number
V-Belt 1 R-243
Fuse, Slo-Blo® 4 A, 250 V 1 P0380-3780
Platform description Flask capacity Part number
10 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 60 AG2-10
25 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 32 M1190-9919
50 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 20 M1194-9915
125 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 12 M1194-9916
250 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 8 M1194-9917
500 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 6 M1194-9918
Flask type Capacity
10 ml Erlenmeyer 60
25 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 20
50 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 15
125 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 11
250 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 6
500 ml Erlenmeyer Flasks 4
Clamp type Part number
10 ml Erlenmeyer Clamp, stainless steel ACE-10S
Ordering information
New Brunswick Excella® E-1 Open Air Shaker
English (EN)
24
9.1.5 Utility carrier, utility tray and test tube rack capacities
* Limit 3 racks per shaker
25 ml Erlenmeyer Clamp, stainless steel M1190-9004
50 ml Erlenmeyer Clamp, stainless steel M1190-9000
125 ml Erlenmeyer Clamp, stainless steel M1190-9001
250 ml Erlenmeyer Clamp, stainless steel M1190-9002
500 ml Erlenmeyer Clamp, stainless steel M1190-9003
Accessory Description Part Number
Utility Carrier with rubber mat and 2 bars for captivating
glassware
AG2-UT
Utility tray with rubber mat for shaking 96-well plates, petri
dishes and other labware at low speeds
AG2-00
Test Tube Racks*
Test Tubes/Rack Test Tube Diameter
48 8 – 11 mm M1285-0001
34 12 – 15 mm M1285-0002
24 15 – 18 mm M1285-0003
18 18 – 21 mm M1285-0004
13 22 – 26 mm M1285-0005
12 26 – 30 mm M1285-0006
Clamp type Part number
Transport, storage and disposal
New Brunswick Excella® E-1 Open Air Shaker
English (EN)